
2020-2021
McDonough High School

Varsity Boys/Girls Basketball Schedule

Head Boys Coach– B.J. Thomas                          Head Girls Coach- Patechia Hartman          
JV Boys Coach- Nick Sparrow                             Assistant Girls Coach- Dejanae Hooks
9th Grade Boys Coach- Thalamus McDowell        Assistant Girls Coach- Taleah Jackson
Assistant Boys Coach- Vincent Waits              Assistant Girls Coach – Narshanda Malone
Assistant Boys Coach – Greg Smarr

Athletic Director- Greg Shook
Principal – Antonio Mattox

155 Postmaster Drive, McDonough, GA  30253

Day Date Opponent Type Location Girls Boys
Tuesday 11/10/20 Morrow Scrimmage Home 6:00pm 7:00pm

Friday 11/13/20 TBA Non-Region Carver TBA N/A
Saturday 11/14/20 Griffin Non-Region Griffin 4:00pm 5:30pm
Tuesday 11/17/20 Union Grove Non-Region Home 6:00 7:30pm
Friday 11/20/20 TBA Girls Nite Out Home TBA N/A

Saturday 11/21/20 Stockbridge Non-Region Home 4:30 6:00pm
Saturday 11/28/20 Butler Non-Region Butler 4:00 5:30pm
Tuesday 12/1/20 * Fayette Co Region Home 6:00pm 7:30pm

Friday 12/4/20 *Mt. Zion Region Mt. Zion 6:00pm 7:30pm
Friday 12/11/20 *Hampton Region Home 7:00pm 8:30pm

Saturday 12/12/20 Stockbridge Non-Region Stockbridge 4:30pm 6:00pm
Tuesday 12/15/20 *N. Clayton Region N. Clayton 6:00pm 7:30pm
Friday 12/18/20 TBA War EagleClassic Woodward N/A TBA

Saturday 12/19/20 TBA War Eagle Classic Woodward TBA TBA

Monday 12/21/20 TBA
Morris Bank 
Tournament Jones Co.

N/A TBA

Tuesday 12/22/20 TBA
Morris Bank 
Tournament Jones Co.

N/A TBA

Tuesday 12/22/20 TBA TBA  Galloway TBA N/A

Wednesday 12/23/20 TBA
Morris Bank  
Tournament

Jones 
County

N/A TBA

Wednesday 12/23/20 TBA TBA Galloway TBA N/A

Monday 12/28/20 TBA
Chuck Miller 

Classic Home
6:00pm 7:30pm

Tuesday 12/29/20
TBA Chuck Miller 

Classic
Home TBA TBA

Wednesday 12/30/20
TBA Chuck Miller 

Classic
Home TBA TBA

Tuesday 1/5/21 *Riverdale Region Riverdale 6:00pm 7:30pm
Friday 1/8/21 *Luella Region Home 6:00pm 7:30pm

Tuesday 1/12/21 *Fayette Co Region Fayette 6:00pm 7:30pm
Friday 1/15/21 *N. Clayton Region Home 6:00pm 7:30pm
Friday 1/22/21 *Riverdale Region Home 6:00pm 7:30pm

Tuesday 1/26/21 *Hampton Region Hampton 6:00pm 7:30pm
Friday 1/29/21 *Luella Region Luella 6:00pm 7:30pm

Tuesday 2/2/21 *Mt. Zion Region Home 6:00pm 7:30pm
TBA Region Tourney Fayette Co. TBA TBA


